WARTA KERAJAAN PERSEKUTUAN

— FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
29 Januari 2014 GAZETTE
29 January 2014
P.U. (B) 38

PERISYTIHARAN PENENTUAN STANDARD

DECLARATION OF STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

DISIARKAN OLEH/
PUBLISHED BY
JABATAN PEGUAM NEGARA/
ATTORNEY GENERAL’S CHAMBERS

Copyright of the Attorney General's Chambers of Malaysia




P.U. (B) 38

AKTA STANDARD MALAYSIA 1996

PERISYTIHARAN PENENTUAN STANDARD

PADA menjalankan kuasa yang diberikan oleh subseksyen 15(1) Akta Standard
Malaysia 1996 [Akta 549], Menteri mengisytiharkan pemakaian penentuan yang

disenaraikan dalam Jadual menjadi penentuan standard bagi maksud Akta ini.

STANDARDS OF MALAYSIA ACT 1996

DECLARATION OF STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by subsection 15(1) of the Standards of Malaysia
Act 1996 [Act 549], the Minister declares the application of the specifications listed in

the Schedule to be the standard specifications for the purpose of this Act.

2

Copyright of the Attorney General's Chambers of Malaysia



P.U. (B) 38

JADUAL/SCHEDULE

Nombor
Penentuan/ Bahagian/ Tahun/
No Specification

' Number Part Year

1. MS 1056 Part 2 2005

2. MS 1056 Part 3 2005

3. MS 1056 Part 4 2005

4. MS 1056 Part 5 2005

5. MS 1056 Part 6 2005

6. MS 1056 Part 7 2005

7. MS 1056 Part 8 2005

8. MS 1056 Part9 2005

0. MS 1265 Part 10 2005
3

Copyright of the Attorney General's Chambers of Malaysia

Penentuan/

Specification

Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test
method - Part 2: Classification tests

Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test
method - Part 3: Chemical and electro-
chemical tests

Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test
method - Part 4: Compaction tests

Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test
method - Part 5: Compressibility,
permeability and durability tests

Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test
method - Part 6: Consolidation and
permeability tests in hydraulic cells and
with pore pressure measurement

Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test
method - Part 7: Shear strength tests (total
stress)

Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test
method - Part 8: Shear strength tests
(effective stress)

Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test
method - Part 9: In-situ tests

Code of good irradiation practice - Part 10:
Dried meat and dried salted meat of
animal origin for insect disinfestations,
control of moulds and reduction of
pathogenic microorganisms



No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Copyright of the Attorney General's Chambers of Malaysia

Nombor
Penentuan/

Specification
Number

MS 1499

MS 1597

MS 1597

MS 1597

MS 1597

MS 1597

MS 1597

MS 1722

MS 1742

MS 1742

Bahagian/ Tahun/

Part

Part 2:
Section 2

Part 2:
Section 5

Part 2:
Section 7

Part 2:
Section 24

Part 2:
Section 34

Part 2:
Section 40

Part 2:
Section 75

Part 1

Part 2:
Section 1

Part 2:
Section 2

Year

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2004

2004

P.U. (B) 38

Penentuan/

Specification

Sensory evaluation - Part 2: Test
preparation - Section 2: Tasting containers
for food and drinks

Household and similar electrical
appliances - Safety - Part 2-5: Particular
requirements for dishwashers

Household and  similar  electrical
appliances - Safety - Part 2-7: Particular
requirements for washing machines

Household and similar electrical
appliances - Safety - Part 2-24: Particular
requirements for refrigerating appliances,
ice-cream appliances and ice-makers

Household and similar electrical
appliances - Safety - Part 2-34: Particular
requirements for motor-compressors

Household and  similar  electrical
appliances - Safety - Part 2-40: Particular
requirements for electrical heat pumps,
air-conditioners and dehumidifiers

Household and similar electrical
appliances - Safety - Part 2-75: Particular
requirements for commercial dispensing
appliances and vending machines

Occupational safety and health
management systems - Part 1:
Requirements

Vehicle security systems: Part 2: Locking
systems: Section 1: Specification for
locking systems

Vehicle security systems : Part 2: Locking
systems : Section 2: Specification for
central power systems



No.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Nombor
Penentuan/

Specification

Number

MS 1742

MS 1742

MS 1745

MS 1745

MS 1745

MS 1745

MS 1778

MS 1778

MS 1784

MS 1784

MS 1784

Bahagian/ Tahun/

Part
Part 2:

Section 3

Part 2:
Section 4

Part 5

Part 7

Part 10

Part 12

Part1

Part 2

Part 3

Part 4

Part 5

Year

2004

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

5

Copyright of the Attorney General's Chambers of Malaysia

P.U. (B) 38

Penentuan/

Specification

Vehicle security systems: Part 2: Locking
systems: Section 3: Specification for dead
locking systems

Vehicle security systems - Part 2: Locking
systems - Section 4: Specification for
devices for prevention against
unauthorised use

Fire detection and fire alarm systems -
Part 5: Heat detectors - Point detectors

Fire detection and fire alarm systems -
Part 7: Smoke detectors - Point detectors
using scattered light, transmitted light or
ionisation

Fire detection and fire alarm systems -
Part 10: Flame detectors - Point detectors

Fire detection and fire alarm systems -
Part 12: Smoke detectors - Line detectors
using an optical light beam

Electrical lighting equipment - Ballasts for
fluorescent lamps - Part 1: Measurement
of energy consumption and performance
of ballast-lamp circuits

Electrical lighting equipment - Ballasts for
fluorescent lamps - Part 2: Energy
labelling and minimum energy
performance standard requirements

Good Agricultural Practice (GAP) - Part 3:
Rubber (Hevea brasiliensis Muell. Arg)

Good Agricultural Practice (GAP) - Part 4:
Cocoa (Theobroma Cacao)

Good Agricultural Practice (GAP) - Part 5:
Pepper (Piper nigrum L)



