

29 January 2014 P.U. (B) 38

WARTA KERAJAAN PERSEKUTUAN

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PERISYTIHARAN PENENTUAN STANDARD

DECLARATION OF STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS



DISIARKAN OLEH/ PUBLISHED BY JABATAN PEGUAM NEGARA/ ATTORNEY GENERAL'S CHAMBERS

AKTA STANDARD MALAYSIA 1996

PERISYTIHARAN PENENTUAN STANDARD

PADA menjalankan kuasa yang diberikan oleh subseksyen 15(1) Akta Standard Malaysia 1996 [*Akta 549*], Menteri mengisytiharkan pemakaian penentuan yang disenaraikan dalam Jadual menjadi penentuan standard bagi maksud Akta ini.

STANDARDS OF MALAYSIA ACT 1996

DECLARATION OF STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by subsection 15(1) of the Standards of Malaysia Act 1996 [*Act 549*], the Minister declares the application of the specifications listed in the Schedule to be the standard specifications for the purpose of this Act.

JADUAL/SCHEDULE

	Nombor Penentuan/	Bahagian/	Tahun/	Penentuan/
No.	Specification Number	Part	Year	Specification
1.	MS 1056	Part 2	2005	Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test method - Part 2: Classification tests
2.	MS 1056	Part 3	2005	Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test method - Part 3: Chemical and electro- chemical tests
3.	MS 1056	Part 4	2005	Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test method - Part 4: Compaction tests
4.	MS 1056	Part 5	2005	Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test method - Part 5: Compressibility, permeability and durability tests
5.	MS 1056	Part 6	2005	Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test method - Part 6: Consolidation and permeability tests in hydraulic cells and with pore pressure measurement
6.	MS 1056	Part 7	2005	Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test method - Part 7: Shear strength tests (total stress)
7.	MS 1056	Part 8	2005	Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test method - Part 8: Shear strength tests (effective stress)
8.	MS 1056	Part 9	2005	Soils for civil engineering purposes - Test method - Part 9: In-situ tests
9.	MS 1265	Part 10	2005	Code of good irradiation practice - Part 10: Dried meat and dried salted meat of animal origin for insect disinfestations, control of moulds and reduction of pathogenic microorganisms

	Nombor Penentuan/	Bahagian/	Tahun/	Penentuan/
No.	Specification Number	Part	Year	Specification
10.	MS 1499	Part 2: Section 2	2005	Sensory evaluation - Part 2: Test preparation - Section 2: Tasting containers for food and drinks
11.	MS 1597	Part 2: Section 5	2005	Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 2-5: Particular requirements for dishwashers
12.	MS 1597	Part 2: Section 7	2005	Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 2-7: Particular requirements for washing machines
13.	MS 1597	Part 2: Section 24	2005	Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 2-24: Particular requirements for refrigerating appliances, ice-cream appliances and ice-makers
14.	MS 1597	Part 2: Section 34	2005	Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 2-34: Particular requirements for motor-compressors
15.	MS 1597	Part 2: Section 40	2005	Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 2-40: Particular requirements for electrical heat pumps, air-conditioners and dehumidifiers
16.	MS 1597	Part 2: Section 75	2005	Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 2-75: Particular requirements for commercial dispensing appliances and vending machines
17.	MS 1722	Part 1	2005	Occupational safety and health management systems - Part 1: Requirements
18.	MS 1742	Part 2: Section 1	2004	Vehicle security systems: Part 2: Locking systems: Section 1: Specification for locking systems
19.	MS 1742	Part 2: Section 2	2004	Vehicle security systems : Part 2: Locking systems : Section 2: Specification for central power systems

	Nombor Penentuan/	Bahagian/	Tahun/	Penentuan/
No.	Specification Number	Part	Year	Specification
20.	MS 1742	Part 2: Section 3	2004	Vehicle security systems: Part 2: Locking systems: Section 3: Specification for dead locking systems
21.	MS 1742	Part 2: Section 4	2005	Vehicle security systems - Part 2: Locking systems - Section 4: Specification for devices for prevention against unauthorised use
22.	MS 1745	Part 5	2005	Fire detection and fire alarm systems - Part 5: Heat detectors - Point detectors
23.	MS 1745	Part 7	2005	Fire detection and fire alarm systems - Part 7: Smoke detectors - Point detectors using scattered light, transmitted light or ionisation
24.	MS 1745	Part 10	2005	Fire detection and fire alarm systems - Part 10: Flame detectors - Point detectors
25.	MS 1745	Part 12	2005	Fire detection and fire alarm systems - Part 12: Smoke detectors - Line detectors using an optical light beam
26.	MS 1778	Part 1	2005	Electrical lighting equipment - Ballasts for fluorescent lamps - Part 1: Measurement of energy consumption and performance of ballast-lamp circuits
27.	MS 1778	Part 2	2005	Electrical lighting equipment - Ballasts for fluorescent lamps - Part 2: Energy labelling and minimum energy performance standard requirements
28.	MS 1784	Part 3	2005	Good Agricultural Practice (GAP) - Part 3: Rubber (Hevea brasiliensis Muell. Arg)
29.	MS 1784	Part 4	2005	Good Agricultural Practice (GAP) - Part 4: Cocoa (Theobroma Cacao)
30.	MS 1784	Part 5	2005	Good Agricultural Practice (GAP) - Part 5: Pepper (Piper nigrum L)